

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M) 537/2014

Complainant/ Appellant : Smt. Sakila Aktar Choudhury

Respondent : Block Development Officer, Kalain Development Block

Date of hearing : 21.08.2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER

21.08.17

The petitioner Smti. Sakila Aktar Choudhury as well as the public authority to be represented by the Block Development Officer (BDO), Kalain Development Block, District Cachar, Assam – both are absent without any information. It is noted that the BDO has been absent consecutively on the last two dates of hearing also. Today also he is absent, though notice was served through Deputy Commissioner, Cachar. However, in view of prevailing flood situation in the State, another opportunity is given to the BDO for appearance and make his submission.

Fix 12.30 PM on 22.09.2017 for next hearing.

Issue notices to both the parties for their personal appearance.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

**Assam Information Commission** 

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).537/2014/

Dtd. 21.08.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The Block Development Officer, Kalain Development Block, Dist. Cachar, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. Smti. Sakila Aktar Choudhury, Block-F-101, Natboma, Housefed Complex, Hatigaon, Guwahati- 38 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission